1
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company
xtremeDB
DP-34044-7 User Manual
xDB08-PVE
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company

3A
40
7.3 MODEL CODE PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Data Panel Product Group
Made in the USA
Special Features
00 = Standard
xtremeDB Family
Variant
1 - Combo Block, 8 Inputs/8 Outputs (Includes all in/output types)
2 - All Inputs
3 - All Outputs (PWM)
4 - All Outputs (PWMi)
5 - All Outputs (Digital)
7 - PVG Valve Driver, 8 Sections (Ratiometric or On/Off)
Communication
0 - J1939, Slave Only
1 - DPLogic Enabled, Master or Slave
2 - CANopen, Slave Only
D P 0 03 4 0 4 4 7 0
xtremeDB Type
44 - Active Modules
Example: DP-34044-1-000
is a J1939 standard combo unit.
First generation part numbers will be updated by adding “-000” to indicate standard J1939 product.
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company
41
8. FIRMWARE UPDATES
All modules are capable of in the field firmware updates with the use of the xtremeDB Programming Kit (DP-34005-12). DPLoader is
the software used to download the firmware to the xtremeDB blocks. Please reference the DPLoader User Manual for instructions.
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company
42
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company
43
A Murrelektronik Company
A Murrelektronik Company
D
P-
34
04
4-
7
| U
S
xt
re
m
eD
B
| J
an
ua
ry
 2
02
1
| D
P-
34
04
4-
7_
hd
b_
e_
05
181 Cheshire Lane North, Suite 300 | Plymouth, MN 55441
P: 952-941-3511 | F: 952-941-3931 | datapanel.com